
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4862
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR HAST SHILP VIKAS YOJANA
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of craftsman benefited from the Baba Sahib Ambedkar Hast Shilp Vikas Yojana (AHVY), State-wise; and

(b) the details of the amount provided under the scheme, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The number of craftsman benefited from the Baba Sahib Ambedkar Hastshilp Vikas Yojana (AHVY)-State wise from 2001-02 to 2009-10 is as per Annexure-I attached.

(b): The details of amount provided under the scheme state wise from 2001-02 to 2009-10 is as per Annexure-II attached.
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